L-08000114315

. (Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	- -
(0).	yrotaterziph non	~ ")
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	·	,
(Do	cument Number)	
(20	oument rumber,	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400138741734

12/15/08--01031--003 **125.00

C. LEWIS DEC 162008 **EXAMINER**

4399 35TH ST. N., STE. 322 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33714 WWW.ROOTHLAWGROUP.COM



Pinellas: (727) 797-9600 Hills: (813) 333-6517 Pasco: (727) 232-3912

Fax: (727) 230-9879

December 12, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Articles of Incorporation for Rooth Land Holdings, LLC.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the original Articles of Incorporation For Florida Limited Liability Corporation and a check in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$125) made payable to Florida Department of State. Please file accordingly and contact our office with any questions.

Ryan P. Rooth

Sincerely

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	• •	
SUBJE	ECT. Rooth Land Holdings, LL	C.	
5055		d Liability Compa	ny)
The end	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	Ryan P. Rooth		
		Name of Person)	
	Rooth Land Holdings, LLC.		
	(Firm/Company)	
	6153 30th Street South		
•		(Address)	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33712		
•	(City	/State and Zip Code	
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please	call:	
Ryar	n P. Rooth	at (727	492-9948
	(Name of Person)		& Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:		
(\$125.	.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Cop (additional copy	Certificate of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Budget 2661 Execution 2661	of Corporations

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED EXABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	SEURETARY DE GIATE TALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Rooth Land Holdings, LLC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit	y Company, "L.L.C." or "LL.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the print	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6153 30th Street South St. Petersburg, FL 33712	6153 30th Street South St. Petersburg, FL 33712
	O. 1 etersoury, 1 2 337 12
St. Petersburg, City, State, an	gistered agent are: th ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33712 d Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	ccept service of process for the above stated limited is certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and ered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Title:		Name and Address:	5 AM 10:
"MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Mar	-	SECRETAR TALLAHASSI	EE. FLOR
мбм		Ryan P. Rooth	
		6153 30th Street South	
		St. Petersburg, FL 33712	•
MGM		Kelly L. Rooth	
		6153 30th Street South	
		St. Petersburg, FL 33712	
(Use attachment	if necessary)		
	- ,	e date of filing:	OPTION A
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the	e date of filing: (Consequence of the control of the cont	OPTIONA siness day
ICLE V: Effective	date, if other than the	e date of filing: (Coe specific and cannot be more than five bus	OPTIONA
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the	e date of filing: (O	OPTION A
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the ted, the date must bate of filing.)	e date of filing: (Conservation of the contract of th	OPTIONA siness day
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the ted, the date must bate of filing.)	e date of filing: (0	OPTIONA siness day
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the ted, the date must bate of filing.)	e date of filing: (O	OPTIONA siness day
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the ted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e date of filing: (Conservation of the specific and cannot be more than five buse the specific and cannot be m	OPTIONA siness day
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of a district of the step of t	pe specific and cannot be more than five bus er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	OPTIONA siness day

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)
Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation